

**General Info**

**Number:** 19374 Water Tower Reconditioning at JLCC  
**Description:** 19374 Water Tower Reconditioning at JLCC  
**Deadline:** 2019-07-23 19:00:00 UTC

**Manual Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Superior Services and Supply	\$358,760.00

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Opened at</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>Submitted at</b>	<b>Signed by</b>
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	2019-07-23 19:05:40 UTC	\$350,250.00	2019-07-22 20:54:13 UTC	Ray Witke



## Solicitation Information

---

### State of Oklahoma, Div. of Capital Assets Mgt., Construction & Properties

**Solicitation Number**

19374 Water Tower Reconditioning at JLCC

**Deadline**

07/23/2019 02:00 PM CDT

**Advertised**

07/01/2019 04:18 PM CDT

**Revised**

07/11/2019 03:59 PM CDT

**Description**

19374 Water Tower Reconditioning at JLCC

# Bidders

---

Business Name	Address	Phone
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	N7670 State Hwy 25 Menomonie, WI 54751	(715) 233-6267
Superior Services and Supply		
<b>2 Bidders</b>		

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Repaint the interior of existing 200,000 gallon... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$119,500.00	\$119,500.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
<b>Power wash and overcoat exterior of existing el... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$152,850.00	\$152,850.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$128,500.00	\$128,500.00
<b>Repaint lettering and DOC logo with Tnemec Seri... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
<b>Replace existing roof vent screen with stainles... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Install gravity-hinged flapper gate to existing... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Rework existing safety climb. \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Rework existing safety climb. \$/L.S.</b>			
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,760.00
<b>Tighten existing stiffening rods. \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>Remove existing impressed cathodic protection s... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
<b>Remove existing old interior vent pipe. \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Furnish and install 35,000 temporary water stor... \$/L.S.</b>			
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	1.00	\$55,400.00	\$55,400.00
Superior Services and Supply	1.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
<b>Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (10 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.			<b>\$350,250.00</b>
Superior Services and Supply			<b>\$358,760.00</b>